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Applicant

and
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2314251 ONTARIO INC., MOHAMMAD ABDUL HAFIZ and KAWSER ZAHAN

Respondents


APPLICATION UNDER SUBSECTION 243(1) OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED AND SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43, AS AMENDED

SERVICE LIST

	As of August 18, 2022

	[bookmark: _Hlk40777905]2314251 ONTARIO INC. 
81 Churchill Ave
North York, ON  M2N 1Y8 

Attention: Mohammad Abdul Hafiz
Email:	hafiz797@gmail.com

	MOHAMMAD ABDUL HAFIZ 
81 Churchill Ave
North York, ON  M2N 1Y8

Email: 	hafiz797@gmail.com


	KAWSER ZAHAN
81 Churchill Avenue
North York, ON  M2N 1Y8

	JACK FRYMER PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
5255 Yonge Street, Suite 1300
Toronto, ON  M2N 6P4

Jack Frymer
Tel:	(416) 446-1200
Fax: 	(416) 446-1201
Email:	jfrymer@ynlclaw.com 

Lawyers for 2314251 Ontario Inc.

	MSI SPERGEL INC.
509 Consumers Road, Suite 200
North York, ON  M2J 4V8

Mukul Machanda
Tel:	(416) 498-4314
Email: mmanchanda@spergel.ca 

Receiver

	HARRISON PENSA
130 Dufferin Avenue, Suite 1101
London, ON  N6A 5R2

Tim Hogan (36553S)
Tel: 	(519) 661-6743
Email: thogan@harrisonpensa.com 

Lawyers for the proposed receiver, msi Spergel Inc.


	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA)
Ontario Regional Office
Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide St W, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1

Diane Winters 
Tel:	(647) 256-7459 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

	AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay St, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9

Kyle Plunkett (61044N)
Tel: 	(416) 865-3406
Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com 

D. Robb English (19862F)
Tel: 	(416) 865-4748 
Email: renglish@airdberlis.com 

Lawyers for The Toronto-Dominion Bank


	ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE
Insolvency Unit 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5

Leslie Crawford
Tel: 	(905) 433-5657
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca
Email: Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca     

	BANK OF MONTREAL
475 Queen Street South
Bolton, ON  L7E 2B5

	PARKLAND FUEL CORPORATION
1155, boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest
32e étage
Montréal, QC  H3B 0C9

Jonathan Chiasson
Tel:	(514) 499-6017
Email:	jonathan.chiasson@parkland.ca 
	CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2X6

Pat Confalone 
Tel: (416) 954-6514 
Fax: (416) 964-6411 
Email: pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca

Sandra Palma 
Email: sandra.palma@cra-arc.gc.ca 
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